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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the targets set and actual production of coal achieved in each of the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL) during each of the last
three years; 

(b) whether the Government visualises a shortfall in production of coal during the current year and the next few years; 

(c) if so, the manner in which the shortfall is likely to be met; 

(d) whether several States including the State Government of Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh have been demanding allocation of
additional coal to meet the requirements of thermal power plants in the States; and 

(e) if so, the quantity of coal demanded and supplied to each of these States during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL ( SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL ) 

(a) : The targets and actual production of coal achieved in each of the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL) during last three years
are given below:- 

    ( in million tones)
Company  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10
  Target Achiev. Target Achiev. Target Achiev (P).

ECL  33.41 24.06 31.00 28.13 31.00 30.07
BCCL  25.20 25.22 26.50 25.51 28.00 27.51
CCL  44.00 44.15 47.00 43.24 48.00 47.08
NCL  58.00 59.62 61.25 63.65 66.50 67.67
WCL  42.40 43.51 43.05 44.70 45.00 45.74
MCL  88.00 88.01 99.00 96.34 109.30 104.08
SECL  91.50 93.79 96.00 101.15 106.00 108.01
NEC  2.00 1.10 1.20 1.01 1.20 1.11
CIL  384.51 379.46 405.00 403.73 435.00 431.27

(b) Yes Sir. 

(c). The shortfall is likely to be met through import. 

(d) : Yes, sir. 

(e): The Government Coal Companies supply coal to the Power Plants located in different States as per the terms and conditions of
Fuel Supply Agreement (FSA) agreed between the concerned coal companies and the consumers. The details of State-wise
dispatches to Thermal Power Plants during the last three years and the current year (April 2010-January 2011) are as below:- 

State-wise details of despatch of coal and coal products from CIL sources to Thermal Power Stations 

(in Million Tonnes)
State  2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11
     (Apr`10-Jan`11)
     (Provisional)

Delhi  5.66 5.85 5.12 3.02



Haryana  8.01 9.51 10.50 10.83
Punjab  7.21 5.94 5.47 3.94
Rajasthan 13.02 13.81 13.64 12.23
Uttar Pradesh 51.83 52.39 52.40 44.93
Gujarat  18.19 18.89 18.19 15.26
Chattisgarh 20.44 25.48 30.48 27.53
Madhya Pradesh 29.34 31.80 32.03 24.83
Maharashtra 35.19 35.44 35.09 27.14
Andhra Pradesh 13.24 13.55 10.35 9.34
Karnataka 4.07 4.52 3.34 2.63
Tamil Nadu 13.49 13.53 12.97 10.31
Bihar  4.81 7.41 9.44 8.72
Jharkhand 6.48 6.92 7.58 5.93
Orissa  23.56 22.32 23.47 17.61
West Bengal 25.50 28.47 27.97 26.06
Total  280.04 295.81 298.03 250.31
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